
44918625401

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

January 2024

Phase II Estimate

Pinellas

February 19, 2024

RS&H, Inc.

Justin T. Towry, PE

813-289-5550

EE_11-05_Rev29

1 of 4

$1,147,542.67

$3,329,696.89

$20,170.74

$4,497,410.29

10% $449,741.03

$4,947,151.32

 10% $494,715.13

$5,441,866.45

20% $1,088,373.29

$6,530,239.74

 

$6,530,239.74

NOTES:

PHONE NUMBER:

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

800 - ARCHITECTURAL

500 - SIGNALIZATION

NOT USED

100 - STRUCTURES

900 - MASS TRANSIT

NOT USED550 - ITS

NOT USED

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
TOWN OF BELLEAIR

PAGE NUMBER:

COUNTY:

CONTACT NAME:

Indian Rocks Road Drainage and Pedestrian Improvements (Phase III) From Carl 

Avenue to Belleview Boulevard

PAY ITEM SPEC YEAR:

SUBMITTAL TYPE:

FILE VERSION:

DATE:

TOWN PROJECT ID # :

ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FIRM:

Pay item unit costs were obtained from the latest FDOT Market Area 08 Moving Averages.

The "Total Cost Small Project" column includes a 25% increase to unit costs to account for smaller quantities. 

(102-1) MOT (Maintenance of Traffic) 

PROJECT GRAND TOTAL

PU (Project Unknowns)

SUB-TOTAL

(999-25) Initial Contingency (Do Not Bid)

600 - LANDSCAPE / PERIPHERALS

400 - LIGHTING

1000 - INVALID & OTHER ITEMS

COMPONENT SUB-TOTAL

NOT USED

(101-1) MOB (Mobilization)

NOT USED

300 - SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

200 - ROADWAY

COMPONENT GROUPS

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

700 - UTILITIES
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BRIDGE NUMBER:

PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST

SMALL CONTRACT

0110  3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES SF 672 47.96$                  32,229.12$                 40,286.40$                                 

0400  2  4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE CY 119.9 1,345.82$              161,363.82$               201,704.77$                               

0400  2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS CY 64.6 789.51$                 51,002.35$                 63,752.93$                                 

0400  4  5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE CY 76.6 1,745.46$              133,702.24$               167,127.80$                               

0400  7  1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5" SY 181 8.66$                    1,567.46$                   1,959.33$                                   

0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS CF 4.0 1,291.91$              5,167.64$                   6,459.55$                                   

0415  1  4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE LB 24571 1.49$                    36,610.79$                 45,763.49$                                 

0415  1  5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE LB 15703 1.66$                    26,066.98$                 32,583.73$                                 

0415  1  9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS LB 12920 1.54$                    19,896.80$                 24,871.00$                                 

0450  2 36 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36" LF 350 419.24$                 146,734.00$               183,417.50$                               

0455 35  8 STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 117 LF 720 239.04$                 172,108.80$               215,136.00$                               

0458  1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW 

CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER 

ROD

LF 90 74.73$                  6,725.70$                   8,407.13$                                   

0521  5  5 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 42" VERTICAL 

FACE

LF 220 169.40$                 37,268.00$                 46,585.00$                                 

0530  3  3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE TN 272.1 196.26$                 53,401.40$                 66,751.75$                                 

0530 74 BEDDING STONE TN 195.5 174.88$                 34,189.04$                 42,736.30$                                 

918,034.13$         1,147,542.67$                  

FILE VERSION:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 7

FINANCIAL PROJECT ID:

PAGE NUMBER:

449186-2-54-01

EE_11-05_Rev29
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100-Structures

100-Structures COMPONENT TOTAL

150062
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PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST

SMALL CONTRACT

0101 1 MOBILIZATION 10%

0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 10%

0104 10  3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 5243 2.03$                    10,643.29$                 13,304.11$                                 

0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 1 3,473.27$              3,473.27$                   4,341.59$                                   

0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 11 155.10$                 1,706.10$                   2,132.63$                                   

0110  1  1 CLEARING & GRUBBING AC 2.91 36,191.78$            105,318.08$               131,647.60$                               

0110  4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 2053 53.17$                  109,158.01$               136,447.51$                               

0120  1 REGULAR EXCAVATION CY 1427.0 20.22$                  28,853.94$                 36,067.43$                                 

0120  6 EMBANKMENT CY 52.0 21.99$                  1,143.48$                   1,429.35$                                   

0160  4 TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 8171 18.69$                  152,715.99$               190,894.99$                               

0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (CRUSHED 

CONCRETE ONLY)

SY 8171 40.84$                  333,703.64$               417,129.55$                               

0286  1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- 

OPTIONAL MATERIALS

SY 178 60.38$                  10,747.64$                 13,434.55$                                 

0334  1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C TN 943.2 147.63$                 139,244.62$               174,055.77$                               

0400  0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL CY 9.3 1,438.75$              13,380.38$                 16,725.47$                                 

0425  1311 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10' EA 24 12,003.11$            288,074.64$               360,093.30$                               

0425  1321 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10' EA 1 14,601.75$            14,601.75$                 18,252.19$                                 

0425  1411 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10' EA 2 20,980.24$            41,960.48$                 52,450.60$                                 

0425  1421 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10' EA 1 20,321.31$            20,321.31$                 25,401.64$                                 

0425  2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10' EA 3 10,523.62$            31,570.86$                 39,463.58$                                 

0425  2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10' EA 1 29,310.30$            29,310.30$                 36,637.88$                                 

0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD LF 2101 192.60$                 404,652.60$               505,815.75$                               

0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD LF 106 159.70$                 16,928.20$                 21,160.25$                                 

0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-

ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD

LF 83 179.29$                 14,881.07$                 18,601.34$                                 

0430602125 U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE,INDEX 260/430-010, 1:4 

SLOPE, 18"

EA 1 14,949.34$            14,949.34$                 18,686.68$                                 

0430602129 U-ENDWALL, WITH GRATE, INDEX 260/430-010, 1:4 

SLOPE, 24"

EA 1 6,583.92$              6,583.92$                   8,229.90$                                   

0515  2211 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1 LF 50 140.87$                 7,043.50$                   8,804.38$                                   

0520  1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 4869 58.42$                  284,446.98$               355,558.73$                               

0520  2  4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 14 53.91$                  754.74$                      943.43$                                      

0520  3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE LF 406 86.85$                  35,261.10$                 44,076.38$                                 

0522  2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 3643 130.30$                 474,708.96$               593,386.20$                               

0523  1 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS SY 263 105.98$                 27,872.74$                 34,840.93$                                 

0526  1  2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK SY 20 426.25$                 8,525.00$                   10,656.25$                                 

0527  2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 321 39.25$                  12,599.25$                 15,749.06$                                 

0570  1  2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 3602 5.17$                    18,622.34$                 23,277.93$                                 

2,663,757.51$      3,329,696.89$                  

200-Roadway

FILE VERSION: EE_11-05_Rev29

3 of 4PAGE NUMBER:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
TOWN OF BELLEAIR

449186-2-54-01TOWN PROJECT ID # :

200-Roadway COMPONENT TOTAL

See Summary Sheet

See Summary Sheet
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PAY ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST TOTAL COST

SMALL CONTRACT

0700  1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 17 309.54$                 5,262.18$                   6,577.73$                                   

0706  1  3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 123 4.64$                    570.72$                      713.40$                                      

0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 

SOLID  FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

LF 593 1.59$                    942.87$                      1,178.59$                                   

0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 

SOLID  FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

LF 92 1.43$                    131.56$                      164.45$                                      

0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 

SOLID, 6"

GM 0.722 1,260.02$              909.73$                      1,137.17$                                   

0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 

ISLAND  NOSE

SF 8 3.22$                    25.76$                        32.20$                                       

0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR 

CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT

LF 577 3.70$                    2,134.90$                   2,668.63$                                   

0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR 

STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK

LF 89 6.80$                    605.20$                      756.50$                                      

0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, 

YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

GM 0.719 5,609.30$              4,033.09$                   5,041.36$                                   

0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE 

BRIDGES

GM 0.042 36,204.22$            1,520.58$                   1,900.72$                                   

16,136.59$           20,170.74$                       300-Signing & Pavement Markings COMPONENT TOTAL

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
TOWN OF BELLEAIR

449186-2-54-01TOWN PROJECT ID # :

FILE VERSION: EE_11-05_Rev29
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300-Signing & Pavement Markings
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